502023925 08/14/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John P. FORD	12/29/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Asymmetric Therapeutics, LLC	
Street Address:	141 Main Street	
City:	Unadilla	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13849	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13566632	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 2027067920

 Phone:
 202.706.7910

Email: patentadmin@fanellihaag.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Fanelli Haag & Kilger PLLC
Address Line 1: 1909 K Street, N.W., Suite 1120

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101889-5002-US11	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dean L. Fanelli	

Total Attachments: 3

source=1018895002US11ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=1018895002US11ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=1018895002US11ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 028781 FRAME: 0521 OP \$40.00 13566632

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned,

John P. FORD, resident of 141 Main Street, Unadilla, NY 13849,

(hereinsfier, "Inventor") has made certain new and useful inventions, and has made application for and received patents thereon, as listed in the attached Schedule A (hereinafter, "Schedule IP"), and

WHEREAS, Asymmetric Therapeutics, LLC (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 141 Main Street, Unadilla, NY 13849, desires to acquire Inventor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Schedule IP; Inventor's entire right, title and interest in and all embodiments of the invention heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Inventor (all collectively hereinafter termed "said Invention"); and Inventor's entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries (hereinafter termed "Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by said inventor to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Inventor does hereby soil, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignce, his entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said Schedule IP, Invention, and Patents; (b) in and to all rights to claim priority to said Schedule IP and in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said Invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed or to be filed and any and all patents granted or to be granted on said Invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.
- 2. Said inventor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said inventor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said

Page 1

13296950.1.BUSINESS

PATENT

REEL: 018700 FRAME: 0203

applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventor in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignce, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor, his/her respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee.

	ģ	1	
Date	12/2	19/06	

38

y was a wash

Page 2

13296950,1,BUSINESS

PATENT

REEL: 018700 FRAME: 0204

SCHEDULE A

Dechert LLP Docket No.	Application Serial No./Patent No. (if granted)	Filing Date/Issue Data	Title
375860-001US	10/364,383	02/12/2003	Treatment, Composition and Method Based on Urseil Compound
375860-001T1	10/684,203/ U.S. Pat. No. 6,979,688	10/10/2003/ 12-27-2005	Treatment Method Against Side-Effects of Chemotherapy
375 8 60-001T1C1	11/146,883	06/06/2005	Treatment Method Against Side-Effects of Chemotherapy
375860-001T2	10/918,199/ U.S. Pat. No. 6,995,165	08/13/2004/ 02/07/2006	Methods, Compositions and Kits for Organ Protection During Systemic Anticancer Therapy
375860-001T2C1	11/196,921	08/03/2005	Methods, Compositions and Kits for Organ Protection During Systemic Anticancer Therapy
375860-002USP1	60/697,910	07/08/2005	Systemic Anticancer Therapy Safety and Compliance Packaging
375860-002US	11/482,661	07/07/2006	Metered-Dose and Safety and Compliance Packaging for Systemic Anticancer Therapy

75860-001T2AU	2004283079	08/13/2004	Methods, Compositions and Kits for Organ Protection During Systemic Auticancer Therapy
775860-001T2CA	2,542,235	08/13/2004	Methods, Compositions and Kits for Organ Protection During Systemic Anticancer Therapy
175860-001T2EP	04781096.5	08/13/2004	Methods, Compositions and Kits for Organ Protection During Systemic Anticancer Therapy
75860-001T2HK	To be assigned	08/13/2004	Methods, Compositions and Kits for Organ Protection During Systemic Anticancer Therapy
375860-001T2JP	2006-533849	08/13/2004	Methods, Compositions and Kits for Organ Protection During Systemic Anticancer Therapy
375860-001T2NZ	547045	08/13/2004	Methods, Compositions and Kits for Organ Protection During Systemic Anticancer Therapy
375860-001T2SG	200602330-3	08/13/2004	Methods, Compositions and Kits for Organ Protection During Systemic Anticancer Therapy
375860-001T2ZA	2006/03458	08/13/2004	Methods, Compositions and Kits for Organ Protection During Systemic Anticancer Therapy
375860-001T2WO	PCT/US2004/026352	08/13/2004	Methods, Compositions and Kits for Organ Protection During Systemic Anticancer Therapy

Page 3

13296950.1.BUSANESS

PATENT

REEL: 018700 FRAME: 0205

RECORDED: 01/03/2007

RECORDED: 08/14/2012

PATENT REEL: 028781 FRAME: 0524